
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4838
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
TECHNOLOGY UPGRADATION FUND SCHEME
Ashok Kumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme/proposal for continuing technology upgradation fund scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor along with the steps taken by the Government to encourage technology upgradation in textile sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): The Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) has been continued for the 12th Five Year Plan i.e. upto 31.03.2017 with an outlay of Rs.11952.80 crore.

(c): Does not arise.
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